

Kirloskar Brothers to focus on cash flows

FE BUREAU
Pune, November 10

PUMPS MANUFACTURER KIRLOSKAR Brothers (KBL) will be focusing on cash flow and turning debt-free — and not on chasing topline — in these challenging times, the company said on Tuesday.

Alok Kirloskar, MD of SPP Pumps, UK, and director, KBL, said the company will be looking at profitable sales growth. Focus on collecting money so that the company isn't stuck with debt resulted in strong cash flow of ₹150 crore in the second quarter of FY21, he said.

The company has continued with its policy of not giving credit to the dealer channel even if it means a reduction in sales, Kirloskar said. For large customers, the company was offer-

Toyota declares lockout at Bidadi manufacturing plant

TOYOTA KIRLOSKAR Motor (TKM) on Tuesday said it has declared a lockout at its Bidadi manufacturing facility in Karnataka following workers' union members resorting to a sit in strike at the fac-

ing credit only under Letter of Credit, which is secure credit.

The company has consciously reduced its project business and focused on products, he said. During the September quarter, KBL reported a 27% year-on-year drop in revenue to ₹642 crore, while net profit was at ₹26 crore as against a loss of

tory premises to protest against the suspension of a worker. The company's Bidadi facility has two production plants with a total installed capacity of 3.10 lakh units per annum. — PTI

₹7 crore reported in Q2FY20. "There is a recovery compared to April-June 2020) with the second quarter showing improvement with a strong domestic and export orderbook position. We are catching up and trying to get to at least to last year's performance," Kirloskar said.

Daimler opens new global centre in Chennai for shared services biz

FE BUREAU
Chennai, November 10

DAIMLER INDIA COMMERCIAL Vehicles (DICV), a wholly owned subsidiary of Daimler, Germany, on Tuesday announced it has opened a global capability centre at Perungudi in Chennai.

Covering almost 20,000 sq ft and seating up to 165 people, the facility is designed to house the company's 'shared services' business stream. Shared services refer to the various services DICV exports to Daimler entities around the world, including R&D, IT, cost engineering, supplier and quality management, human resources and customer service.

Satyakam Arya, CEO & MD, DICV, said, "With the rapid growth of our shared



services revenue stream, we are substantially increasing our significance in providing a broad portfolio of services to the international Daimler network and beyond.

"With our new centre, we look forward to attracting the best possible local talent and continuing to make for the world."

Since launching its service export business in 2012,

DICV has delivered end-to-end solutions to more than 10 countries, including Germany, Japan and the USA.

The global capability centre was opened to meet the growing global demand for India-based services.

DICV is a full-fledged commercial vehicle player in the Indian market and the only Daimler entity worldwide with a brand dedicated to its home market: Bharat-Benz.

DICV produces and sells in India 9 to 55 tonne trucks as well as BharatBenz buses, Mercedes-Benz coaches and bus chassis.

DICV's manufacturing plant at Oragadam near Chennai, spread over 400 acres, includes a modern test track and is home to the company's headquarters, R&D and training operations.

INTEREST RATE REDUCED

This Diwali, enjoy special offers on Home Loans and celebrate with SBI.

- 100% WAIVER ON PROCESSING FEE*
- UP TO 25 BPS FESTIVE SEASON INTEREST RATE CONCESSION**
- SPECIAL CONCESSIONS ON YONO APP*

HOME LOAN @ 6.90% ONWARDS*

Khashigat Swagat

This product maps to the following SDGs and contributes towards Sustainable India.

For more information, visit your nearest SBI branch or visit bank.sbi & homeloans.sbi or call 1800 11 2018.

Ratan Tata invests in healthcare start-up

HEALTHCARE SERVICES STARTUP, iKure on Tuesday said veteran industrialist Ratan Tata has invested in the company an undisclosed sum.

The company, which delivers primary healthcare services through a network of clinics, digital technologies and trained frontline health workers, said it plans to rapidly scale-up operations across India and globally with fresh funds coming in. Commenting on the invest-

ment, iKure founder and CEO Sujay Santra said: "We are extremely pleased to have been considered by Ratan Tata for an investment. This is a huge honour and encouragement for us."

Till date, iKure has provided primary healthcare services to over 1.1 million people across seven states in India and is looking to provide healthcare services to over 10 million people within the next 5 years, the company said. — PTI

BITES LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise) CIN: L74899DL1974GOI007227													
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (₹ in crores except EPS)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	422.37	322.48	726.21	744.85	1,245.43	2,400.57	438.91	335.47	746.24	774.38	1,283.89	2,474.41
2	Other Income	66.01	40.62	147.50	106.63	178.11	264.48	60.75	40.89	141.61	101.64	172.90	260.10
3	Total Revenue	488.38	363.10	873.71	851.48	1,423.54	2,665.05	499.66	376.36	887.85	876.02	1,456.79	2,734.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax*	171.29	82.67	317.34	253.96	458.38	822.61	175.36	89.51	325.95	264.87	479.95	874.35
5	Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax**	130.74	60.13	232.64	190.87	325.26	596.39	132.36	64.99	237.20	197.35	339.28	633.26
6	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	134.69	58.36	231.56	193.05	321.08	589.32	136.29	63.26	236.08	199.55	335.11	626.16
7	Equity Share Capital	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
8	Other Equity						2,326.62						2,383.27
9	Earning per share (EPS)**												
	Basic (₹)	5.23	2.41	9.31	7.63	13.01	23.86	5.18	2.51	9.30	7.69	13.22	24.64
	Diluted (₹)	5.23	2.41	9.31	7.63	13.01	23.86	5.18	2.51	9.30	7.69	13.22	24.64

* There were no Exceptional items during the period.

** EPS is not annualized for the quarter ended 30th September, 2020, 30th June, 2020 & 30th September, 2019.

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 10th November, 2020. The Statutory Auditors have conducted limited review of the Financial Statements.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.rites.com.
- The Financial Results of the company/group have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- The Company/Group has considered the possible effects that may result from COVID-19 in preparation of financial results including carrying amount of assets and liabilities. The reduction in operating turnover other than export is mainly due to COVID-19 pandemic. However, the Company/Group does not expect any material impact on the carrying amount of assets and liabilities. The Company/Group will continue to closely monitor any material changes in future economic conditions due to COVID-19.
- The Company/Holding Company has invested ₹ 48 crore (4.80 crore equity share of ₹ 10/- each) for 24% equity stake in Indian Railway Stations Development Corporation Limited (IRSDC). The other joint venture partners in IRSDC are Rail Land Development Authority (RLDA) and IRCON International Limited having equity stake of 50% and 26% respectively. The Company/Holding Company has accounted investment in Joint Venture (IRSDC) as per equity method in consolidated financial statements, accordingly other equity & investment of group company has increased by ₹ 24.15 crore.

- In the meeting of Board of directors held on September 18, 2020, company/holding company has approved proposal for buyback of shares not exceeding 96,98,113 equity shares (representing 3.88% of the total number of equity shares in the paid-up share capital of the Company/holding company) at a price of ₹ 265 per equity share payable in cash for an aggregate consideration not exceeding ₹ 257 crore. The buyback process is in progress.
- Shareholders of the one of the subsidiary companies (REMC Limited) in their meeting held on 24th Aug 2020 have approved bonus share in the ratio of 1:2, i.e., one share for every two shares held by the existing shareholders and the same is pending for allotment. Further, during the quarter it has increased its authorized share capital from ₹ 150 crore to ₹ 1000 crore.
- During the quarter, company/ holding company exited from BNV Gujarat Rail Private Limited (Joint venture company) by transferring its shares to the other joint venture partner.
- The Figures for the quarter ended 30th September, 2020 & preceding quarter ended 30th September, 2019 are the balancing figures between the unaudited year to date figures for half year ended 30th September and the unaudited published figures for the three months ended 30th June of the respective financial years.
- The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever necessary.

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
(Rajeev Mehrotra)
Chairman & Managing Director/ Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 01583143

Place: Gurugram
Dated: 10th November, 2020

Registered Office :- SCOPE Minar, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110092, India; Website : www.rites.com; E-mail : cs@rites.com

RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED

(CIN: L31300MH1992PLC067802)

Regd. Office: Ram Ratna House, Oasis Complex, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 013
Tel: +91 - 22 - 2494 9009/ 2492 4144 ♦ Email Id: investorrelations@rrglobal.com ♦ Website: www.rshramik.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	32965.71	32407.67	49520.57	66198.52	125548.28	35896.80	36664.01	54145.78	75911.96	144644.03
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax	365.10	707.31	(94.29)	1001.87	1638.04	426.46	652.54	(271.86)	1015.27	1668.84
3.	Net Profit for the period after tax (Share of Owners of the Company)	284.76	746.32	(55.72)	930.63	1426.30	315.04	734.11	(146.26)	941.18	1444.61
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Share of Owners of the Company)	295.67	922.67	267.19	1127.44	(199.10)	318.62	921.12	168.68	1145.77	(144.32)
5.	Equity Share Capital	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00
6.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date					16623.23					16777.30
7.	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised):	1.29	3.39	(0.25)	4.23	6.48	1.43	3.34	(0.66)	4.28	6.57

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.rshramik.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED

Sd/-

Mahendrakumar Kabra

Managing Director

DIN: 00473310

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 10th November, 2020

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (EAP)-III
DELHI JAL BOARD, GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
O.H.T. ASHOK VIHAR, NEW DELHI 110052
Press NIT NO:- 01 (2020-21)**

Sl. No.	Name of work	Amount put to tender	Earned Money (EMD) and Tender fees	Date of release of tender	Last date/time of receipt of tender
1.	Distribution system improvement in UGR Command Areas Jahangirpuri (C-02), Fruit Mandi (C-02A), Model Town (C-03) and Mukherjee Nagar (C-03A) targeting continuous E&M-Pressurized Water Supply and DMA based NRW Reduction and providing House service connections	Civil- 137,22,91,834/- E&M- 15,38,77,645/- O&M- Lump Sum	EMD Rs. 2,55,00,000/- Tender Fee Rs. 1500/-	Tender ID No. 2020_DJB_196538_1 Dated: 09.11.2020.	E-Procurement solution Issued by PRO (W&M) Advt. No. J.S.V. 222 (2020-21)

Pre-bid meeting will be held on 19.11.2020 at 11:00 a.m. in the Conference Hall, Varunalya Phase-II, Jhandewalan, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005. The NIT is available with bid forms and other details at <http://www.procurement.delhi.gov.in>. Any future amendment/corrigendum, pre-bid reply etc. can only be seen on website.

ISSUED BY PRO (W&M)
Advt. No. J.S.V. 222 (2020-21)

Sd/-
EE (EAP)-III

"STOP CORONA - WEAR MASK, FOLLOW PHYSICAL DISTANCING & MAINTAIN HYGIENE"

VALIANT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 71/1, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi-110015
Corporate Identity Number : L74899DL1993PLC056652
E-mail: investors@valiantcom.com Web: www.valiantcom.com Tel: 011-25928415

Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.09.2020

(₹ in Lacs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended
	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	700.06	406.27	979.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	96.74	(58.40)	30.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	96.74	(58.40)	30.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	74.18	(38.77)	29.49
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	17.95	(38.96)	29.21
Equity share capital	722.35	722.35	722.35
Earning per share (before and after extra-ordinary items) - Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	1.03	(0.54)	0.41

Note:

Summary details of stand-alone un-audited financial results:

Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	
30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations (net)	485.05	322.42	666.24
Profit / (Loss) before tax	56.90	(67.57)	(25.44)
Profit / (Loss) after tax	42.09	(47.94)	(19.02)
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(7.74)	(48.25)	(17.24)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and website of the Company (www.valiantcom.com).

For Valiant Communications Limited
Sd/-
Inder Mohan Sood
Managing Director
DIN: 0001758

Place : New Delhi
Date : November 10, 2020

SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED

CIN : L24222HR1902PLC065611
Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana
Website: www.shalimarpaints.com
Email: askus@shalimarpaints.com, Ph. No. : +91 124 4616600

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTH ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(₹ in Crore except for Shares and EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Financial Results				
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Audited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	76.81	44.48	121.29	167.14	343.85
2	EBITDA#	4.64	(4.96)	(0.32)	0.42	(32.40)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.34)	(12.85)	(16.19)	(13.66)	(63.10)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.34)	(14.85)	(18.19)	(13.66)	(56.15)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.68)	(10.61)	(14.29)	(10.62)	(38.18)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3.66)	(10.60)	(14.26)	(10.63)	(38.03)
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	10.86	10.86	10.86	10.86	10.86
8	Other Equity					262.01
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	(0.68)	(1.95)	(2.63)	(1.96)	(7.03)
	Diluted*	(0.68)	(1.95)	(2.63)	(1.96)	(7.03)

Standalone Financial Information

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)				

दिव्याला तथा दिव्यालाय साहता, 2016 के तहत विक्रम सुचना राठी सुपर स्टील लिमिटेड (परिसमापन में)
पंजी. कार्यालय : फ्लैट सं. 207, चर्चमान मयूर मार्केट, सी.एस.सी. मयूर विहार, फेज-III, कोडली घरोली, दिल्ली-110096, भारत

एलडिआ इ-नौलामा प्रक्रिया द्वारा परिसमापक (आदेशित) 19 जून, 2020 के माध्यम से माननाय एन्साएलटा प्रथम पौंड, नई दिल्ली द्वारा नियुक्त) के द्वारा प्रस्तावित गोईंग कंसर्न के रूप में कम्पनी, राठी सुपर स्टील लिमिटेड ("परिसमापन में") ("कम्पनी") को विक्री के लिये अधिपति की अधिव्यक्ति के आगमन के लिये आम जनता को सूचना दी जाती है।

कम्पनी को "जैसा है जहाँ है", "जो भी जैसा है" तथा "जो कुछ भी चाहें है" तथा "उपचार-रहित आधार पर भारत दिव्याला तथा दिव्यालाय मंडल (परिसमापन प्रक्रिया) विनियम, 2016 के विनियम 32 (ई) के अनुसार गोईंग कंसर्न के रूप में विक्री किने जाने का प्रस्ताव है और इस प्रकार निपटारे की उन्नत प्रक्रिया किसी भी प्रकार की वारंटीज तथा क्षतिपूर्ति से रहित होगा। गोईंग कंसर्न के रूप में कम्पनी को विक्री नीचे तालिका में वर्णित विवरणों के अनुसार ई-नौलामा प्लेटफॉर्म: <https://www.eauctions.co.in> (प्रति 5 मिनट के असीमित बितरण) द्वारा आयोजित की जायेगी:

विवरण	आविष्ट मूल्य (करोड़ में)
गोईंग कंसर्न के रूप में भारत दिव्याला तथा दिव्यालाय मंडल (परिसमापन प्रक्रिया), 2016 के विनियम 32 (ई) एवं एक के अनुसार कम्पनी की विक्री	162*

ई-नौलामा : तिथि : 27 नवंबर, 2020, समय : 10:00 बजे पूर्वा. से 3:00 बजे अप.
 साईट विजिट एवं निरीक्षण: 17.11.2020 से 24.11.2020 (10:00 बजे पूर्वा. से 5:00 बजे अप.) (पूर्व अनुमति के साथ)

1. इच्छुक आवेदक ऑनलाइन ई-नौलामा के नियमों एवं शर्तों के विवरणों, ई-नौलामा बोली प्रपत्र, पात्रता मानदंड, बोलीदाता द्वारा उद्घोषणा धरोहर राशि प्रगतन ("ईएमडी") की आवश्यकता आदि से शामिल सम्पूर्ण ई-नौलामा प्रक्रिया सूचना दस्तावेज देखें जो <https://www.eauctions.co.in> पर उपलब्ध है। यह दस्तावेज <https://rathisupersteel.resurgentrpc.com> पर भी उपलब्ध है।

2. परिसमापक को ई-नौलामा के किसी भी नियमों एवं शर्तों को स्वीकार या अस्वीकार करने तथा किसी भी समय उसे बदलने अथवा संशोधित आदि करने का अधिकार प्राप्त है। उन्हें बिना कारण बताये किसी भी बोली को निरस्त करने का अधिकार प्राप्त है।

3. रु. 4 करोड़ की ईएमडी तथा दस्तावेज जमा करने की समय-सीमा 26.11.2020 है तथा ई-नौलामा 27.11.2020 को 10:00 बजे से 3:00 बजे आईएफटी तक आयोजित होगी।

* टिप्पणी: लघु होने वाला कर अतिरिक्त

तिथि : 10.11.2020
 स्थान: नई दिल्ली

पंजीकरण सं. : IBBI/PA-003/IP-N00077/2017-2018/10700
 पंजीकृत ई-मेल : harisharora2012@gmail.com
 पत्राचार के लिये ई-मेल आईडी : liquidator.rathisuper@gmail.com
 सम्पर्क : +91-7015870211, +91-7840006067

वैलिअन्ट कम्युनिकेशन्स लिमिटेड
 पंजी. कार्यालय: 71/1, शिवाजी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110015
 कॉर्पोरेट पहचान संख्या: L74899DL1993PLC056652
 ईमेल : investors@valiantcom.com, वेब: www.valiantcom.com, टेली: 011-25928415

30.09.2020 का समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनकक्षित समाकृत वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण
 (ईपीएस छोड़कर रु. लाखों में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही
	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	
	(अनकक्षित)	(अनकक्षित)	(अनकक्षित)
परिचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	700.06	406.27	979.68
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	96.74	(58.40)	30.82
कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	96.74	(58.40)	30.82
कर से बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	74.18	(38.77)	29.49
कुल व्यापक आय (कर से परचात)	17.95	(38.96)	29.21
इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	722.35	722.35	722.35
आय प्रति शेयर (असाधारण मदों से पूर्व एवं बाद) मूल एवं तरल (रु. में)	1.03	(0.54)	0.41

टिप्पणी:
 स्टैंडअलोन अनकक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरणों का सारांश प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध) 485.05, 322.42, 666.24
 कर से पूर्व लाभ/ (हानि) 56.90, (67.57), (25.44)
 कर से परचात लाभ/ (हानि) 42.09, (47.94), (19.02)
 कुल व्यापक आय (कर से बाद) (7.74), (48.25), (17.24)

उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन तथा अन्य उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दायित्व की गई तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के सम्पूर्ण विवरण प्रारूप का सार है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.valiantcom.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

वैलिअन्ट कम्युनिकेशन्स लिमिटेड के लिये
 इन्द्र मोहन सूद
 प्रबंध निदेशक
 निदेशक पहचान संख्या: 00001758

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
 तिथि: 10 नवंबर, 2020

GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LTD.
 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059674
 Regd. Office:- 100A/1 Right wing, the capital court ground floor, Shopping centre, Munirka-III New Delhi 110067
 Email:-accounts@gogiacap.com, Website:- www.gogiacap.com, Contact no: 011-49418888

Extract of Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2020 (Figures in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
		Quarter	Quarter	Year ended
1	Total Income from Operations	155.82	194.57	847.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	70.68	100.73	522.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	70.68	100.73	522.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	55.55	78.53	377.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	55.55	78.53	377.01
6	Equity Share Capital	632.11	632.11	632.11
7	Reserves	-	-	3,428.86
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1.	Basic:	0.88	1.24	5.96
2.	Diluted:	0.88	1.24	5.96

Notes:-

1) The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10th November, 2020.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited standalone financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results is available on the website of the company www.gogiacap.com and at stock exchange www.bseindia.com.

For Gogia Capital Services Limited
 SD/-
 Satish Gogia
 Managing Director

Place: Delhi
 Date: 11.11.2020

राइट्स लिमिटेड
 (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)
 सीआईएन : L74899DL1974GOI007227

30 सितंबर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिये अनकक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार
 (रु. करोड़ में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकल			समेकित								
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही						
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019						
1	प्रचालनों से आय	422.37	322.48	726.21	744.85	1,245.43	2,400.57	438.91	335.47	746.24	774.38	1,283.89	2,474.41
2	अन्य आय	66.01	40.62	147.50	106.63	178.11	264.48	60.75	40.89	141.61	101.64	172.90	260.10
3	कुल राजस्व	488.38	363.10	873.71	851.48	1,423.54	2,665.05	499.66	376.36	887.85	876.02	1,456.79	2,734.51
4	निवल लाभ/ (हानि) कर पूर्व	171.29	82.67	317.34	253.96	458.38	822.61	175.36	89.51	325.95	264.87	479.95	874.35
5	निवल लाभ/ (हानि) कर परचात	130.74	60.13	232.64	190.87	325.26	596.39	132.36	64.99	237.20	197.35	339.28	633.26
6	कुल समग्र आय [(लाभ/ (हानि) कर परचात) और अन्य समग्र आय (कर परचात) शामिल]	134.69	58.36	231.56	193.05	321.08	589.32	136.29	63.26	236.08	199.55	335.11	626.16
7	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
8	अन्य इक्विटी												
9	प्रति शेयर आय (ईपीएस)**												
	मूल (रु.)	5.23	2.41	9.31	7.63	13.01	23.86	5.18	2.51	9.30	7.69	13.22	24.64
	डाइल्यूटेड (रु.)	5.23	2.41	9.31	7.63	13.01	23.86	5.18	2.51	9.30	7.69	13.22	24.64

* अवधि के दौरान कोई विशिष्ट मदें नहीं हैं।
 ** 30 सितंबर, 2020 और 30 जून, 2020 तथा 30 सितंबर, 2019 को समाप्त अवधि के लिये ईपीएस वार्षिकीकृत नहीं है।

टिप्पणियाँ :

- उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखा परीक्षा समिति ने समीक्षा कर ली है और निदेशक मंडल ने 10 नवंबर, 2020 को हुई अपनी बैठक में अनुमोदित कर दिया है। वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने वित्तीय विवरणों की सीमित समीक्षा कर ली है।
- उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व और प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अधीन शेयर बाजारों के पास दायर तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रपत्र का सार है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रपत्र स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com और www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.rites.com पर उपलब्ध है।
- कंपनी/समूह के वित्तीय परिणाम समग्र-समग्र पर यथा संशोधित कंपनीज (भारतीय लेखांकन मानदंड) नियम, 2015 के साथ पठित कंपनीज अधिनियम, 2013 के अनुच्छेद 133 में यथा निर्धारित भारतीय लेखांकन मानदंड (इंडस एएस) के अनुरूप तैयार किये गये हैं।
- कम्पनी/समूह द्वारा इन वित्तीय विवरणों के निर्माण के दौरान परिसम्पत्तियों एवं देयताओं की बहन राशि सहित कोविड-19 के संभावित प्रभाव से उत्पन्न होने वाले परिणामों पर विचार किया गया है। निर्यात के अलावा परिचालन टर्नओवर में कमी मुख्यतः कोविड-19 वैश्विक महामारी के कारण है। तथापि, कम्पनी/समूह को इससे परिसम्पत्तियों एवं देयताओं की बहन राशि पर किसी प्रकार के महत्वपूर्ण प्रभाव की संभावना प्रतीत नहीं हुई है। कम्पनी/समूह द्वारा कोविड-19 के प्रभाव से भावी आर्थिक स्थितियों पर होने वाले किन्हीं महत्वपूर्ण परिवर्तनों के प्रति अनवरत निगरानी की जाती रहेगी।
- कम्पनी/धारक कम्पनी ने इंडियन रेलवे स्टेशन्स डेवलपमेंट कारपोरेशन (आईआरएसडीसी) में 24 प्रतिशत इक्विटी भागीदारी के लिए 48 करोड़ रुपए (10/-रुपए मूल्य प्रत्येक के 4.80 करोड़ इक्विटी शेयर) का निवेश किया है। आईआरएसडीसी में अन्य संयुक्त उद्यम भागीदार रेल लैंड डेवलपमेंट अथॉरिटी (आरएलडीए) तथा इरकों इन्टरनेशनल लिमिटेड हैं जिनकी इक्विटी भागीदारी क्रमशः 50 प्रतिशत तथा 26 प्रतिशत है। कम्पनी/धारक कम्पनी ने संयुक्त उद्यम (आईआरएसडीसी) में किए गए

निवेश का समेकित वित्तीय विवरणों में लेखांकन इक्विटी विधि से किया है जिससे समूह कम्पनी का इक्विटी एवं निवेश बढ़कर 24.15 करोड़ रुपए हो गया है।

- दिनांक 18 सितंबर, 2020 को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में कम्पनी/धारक कम्पनी द्वारा अधिकतम 96,98,113 इक्विटी शेयरों (जो कम्पनी/धारक कम्पनी की छुट्टा शेयर पूंजी में इक्विटी शेयरों की कुल संख्या का 3.88 प्रतिशत है) का बाँय बैंक अधिकतम 257 करोड़ रुपए के कुल प्रतिफल के प्रति नकद देय 265 रुपए प्रति इक्विटी शेयर के मूल्य पर करने के लिए अनुमोदन प्रदान किया गया है।
- एक सहायक कम्पनी (आईएमसी लिमिटेड) के शेयरधारकों द्वारा दिनांक 24 अगस्त, 2020 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में 12 के अनुपात में, अर्थात् विद्यमान शेयरधारकों द्वारा धारण किए गए प्रति दो शेयरों के लिए एक शेयर, बोनस शेयर अनुमोदित किए गए हैं तथा इसके आवंटन अभी लांबित है। इसके अलावा, तिमाही के दौरान इसके द्वारा अपनी प्राधिकृत शेयर पूंजी को 150 करोड़ रुपए से बढ़ाकर 1000 करोड़ रुपए कर दिया गया है।
- तिमाही के दौरान कम्पनी/धारक कम्पनी ने बीएनबी गुजरात रेल प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (संयुक्त उद्यम कम्पनी) में से अपने शेयर अन्य संयुक्त उद्यम साझेदारों को अंतरित करके निर्गमन कर लिया है।
- 30 सितंबर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा इससे पूर्व के 30 सितंबर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के आंकड़ों, अनकक्षित वर्ष के आंकड़ों से लेकर 30 सितंबर को समाप्त छमाही के लिये अद्यतन आंकड़ों तथा संबंधित वित्तीय वर्षों के 30 जून को समाप्त तीन महीने के लिये अनकक्षित प्रकाशित आंकड़ों के मध्य संतुलन आंकड़ों हैं।
- जहां कहीं आवश्यक है, पूर्ववर्ती अवधि के लिये आंकड़ों को पुनः वर्गीकृत/पुनःसमूहित किया गया है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिए तथा उनकी ओर से
 हस्ता/—
 (राजीव मेहरोत्रा)
 स्थान : गुरुग्राम
 दिनांक : 10 नवंबर, 2020
 अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक एवं मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी
 सीआईएन : 01583143

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : राइट्स लिमिटेड, स्कॉप मीनार, लक्ष्मी नगर, दिल्ली-110092; वेबसाइट : www.rites.com; ईमेल : cs@rites.com

जगत ट्रेडिंग एन्ड प्राइजेज लिमिटेड
 सीआईएन : L74899DL1994PLC059674
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 208, मेगनम हाउस-III, करणपुरा कम्प्यूटरी सेंटर, नई दिल्ली-110015, फोन: 011-45090162
 ई-मेल: jagattradingenterpriseslimited@gmail.com, वेबसाइट: www.jtel.co.in

30 सितंबर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिये अनकक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार
 (रु. करोड़ में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकल		समेकित	
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही	
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	5,980.25	9,506.19	(1,362.74)	15,486.44
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	4,060.57	7,748.32	(3,242.49)	11,808.89
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	4,060.57	7,748.32	(3,242.49)	11,808.89
4	कर परचात अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	3,688.68	6,499.97	(2,723.32)	10,188.65
5	अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/ (हानि) (कर परचात) और अन्य समग्र आय (कर परचात) शामिल)	3,659.97	6,471.25	(2,723.32)	10,131.22
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	50,816.40	50,816.40	50,816.40	50,816.40
7	अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/ (हानि) (कर परचात) और अन्य समग्र आय (कर परचात) शामिल)	0.71	1.28	(0.54)	1.99
8	अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/ (हानि) (कर परचात) और अन्य समग्र आय (कर परचात) शामिल)	0.71	1.28	(0.54)	1.99

टिप्पणियाँ :

- सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकों ने इन परिणामों पर अंशोचित लेखापरीक्षण मत दिया है।
- उपरोक्त परिणाम 10.11.2020 को लेखापरीक्षण समिति के समक्ष रखे गए और उसके द्वारा समीक्षित है और कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल द्वारा उसी दिन आयोजित उनकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए हैं।
- परिणाम कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133, इसके तहत जारी संबंधित नियमों के साथ पठित, केतहद यथावना निर्धारित भारतीय लेखांकन मानक (एनडी) के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।
- उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीकरण और अन्य प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में सब किए गए तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रपत्र का सार है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com और www.bseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।
- दिनांक 10 नवंबर, 2020 को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में कम्पनी/धारक कम्पनी द्वारा अधिकतम 10,00,00,000 इक्विटी शेयरों (जो कम्पनी/धारक कम्पनी की कुल संख्या का 3.88 प्रतिशत है) का बाँय बैंक अधिकतम 257 करोड़ रुपए के कुल प्रतिफल के प्रति नकद देय 265 रुपए प्रति इक्विटी शेयर के मूल्य पर करने के लिए अनुमोदन प्रदान किया गया है।
- एक सहायक कम्पनी (आईएमसी लिमिटेड) के शेयरधारकों द्वारा दिनांक 24 अगस्त, 2020 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में 12 के अनुपात में, अर्थात् विद्यमान शेयरधारकों द्वारा धारण किए गए प्रति दो शेयरों के लिए एक शेयर, बोनस शेयर अनुमोदित किए गए हैं तथा इसके आवंटन अभी लांबित है। इसके अलावा, तिमाही के दौरान इसके द्वारा अपनी प्राधिकृत शेयर पूंजी को 150 करोड़ रुपए से बढ़ाकर 1000 करोड़ रुपए कर दिया गया है।
- तिमाही के दौरान कम्पनी/धारक कम्पनी ने बीएनबी गुजरात रेल प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (संयुक्त उद्यम कम्पनी) में से अपने शेयर अन्य संयुक्त उद्यम साझेदारों को अंतरित करके निर्गमन कर लिया है।
- 30 सितंबर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा इससे पूर्व के 30 सितंबर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के आंकड़ों, अनकक्षित वर्ष के आंकड़ों से लेकर 30 सितंबर को समाप्त छमाही के लिये अद्यतन आंकड़ों तथा संबंधित वित्तीय वर्षों के 30 जून को समाप्त तीन महीने के लिये अनकक्षित प्रकाशित आंकड़ों के मध्य संतुलन आंकड़ों हैं।
- जहां कहीं आवश्यक है, पूर्ववर्ती अवधि के लिये आंकड़ों को पुनः वर्गीकृत/पुनःसमूहित किया गया है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिए तथा उनकी ओर से
 हस्ता/—
 (राजीव मेहरोत्रा)
 स्थान : गुरुग्राम
 दिनांक : 10 नवंबर, 2020
 अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक एवं मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी
 सीआईएन : 01583143

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : राइट्स लिमिटेड, स्कॉप मीनार, लक्ष्मी नगर, दिल्ली-110092; वेबसाइट : www.rites.com; ईमेल : cs@rites.com

RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED
 (CIN: L31300MH1992PLC067802)
 Regd. Office: Ram Ratna House, Oasis Complex, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400 013
 Tel: +91 - 22 - 2494 9009/ 2492 4144 • Email Id: investorrelations@rglobal.com • Website: www.rsrhramik.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020
 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended				
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020				
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	32965.71	32407.67	49520.57	66198.52	125548.28	35896.80	36664.01	54145.78	75911.96	144644.03
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax	365.10	707.31	(94.29)	1001.87	1638.04	426.46	652.54	(271.86)	1015.27	1668.84
3.	Net Profit for the period after tax (Share of Owners of the Company)	284.76	746.32	(55.72)	930.63	1426.30	315.04	734.11	(146.26)	941.18	1444.61
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Share of Owners of the Company)	295.67	922.67	267.19	1127.44	(199.10)	318.62	921.12	168.68	1145.77	(144.32)
5.	Equity Share Capital	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00
6.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date					16623.23					16777.30
7.	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised):	1.29	3.39	(0.25)	4.23	6.48	1.43	3.34	(0.66)	4.28	6.57

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.rsrhramik.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED
 SD/-
 Mahendrakumar Kabra
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00473310

Place : Mumbai
 Dated : 10th November, 2020

SHALIMAR PAINTS LIMITED
 CIN : L24222HR1902PLC065611
 Regd. Office: Stainless Centre, 4th Floor, Plot No. 50, Sector 32 Gurugram -122001, Haryana
 Website: